DS1091LUA-066/V+ Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number DS1091LUA-066/V+-DG
Manufacturer Analog Devices Inc./Maxim Integrated
Manufacturer Product Number DS1091LUA-066/V+
Description IC SS CLOCK GENERATOR 8UMAX
Detailed Description Spread Spectrum Clock Generator IC 66.6MHz 1 8-T
SSOP, 8-MSOP (0.118", 3.00mm Width)

Package drawings may show a different suffix character, but the
drawing pertains to the package regardless of RoHS status.
Ordering Information
Ordering Information continued on next page.
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
PACKAGE
TYPE
PACKAGE
CODE
OUTLINE
NO.
LAND
PATTERN NO.
8 µMAX U8+1 21-0036 90-0092
PART TEMP RANGE SPREAD SPECTRUM OUTPUT FREQUENCY (MHz) PIN-PACKAGE
DS1091LUA-027+ -40NC to +125NC Center 27.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-027+T -40NC to +125NC Center 27.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-030/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 30.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-030/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 30.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-033+ -40NC to +125NC Center 33.3 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-033+T -40NC to +125NC Center 33.3 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-033/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 33.3 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-033/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 33.3 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-040+ -40NC to +125NC Center 40.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-040+T -40NC to +125NC Center 40.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-040/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 40.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-040/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 40.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-055/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 55.4 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-055/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 55.4 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-066+ -40NC to +125NC Center 66.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-066+T -40NC to +125NC Center 66.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-066/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 66.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-066/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 66.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-10A/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 10.38 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-10A/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 10.38 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-172/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 1.7 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-066/V+ Analog Devices Inc./Maxim Integrated IC SS CLOCK GENERATOR 8UMAX
DS1091L
Automotive Temperature Range
Spread-Spectrum EconOscillator™
    8Maxim Integrated
Ordering Information (continued)
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
xxx Denotes factory-programmed custom frequencies. Email custom.oscillators@maximintegrated.com for more information.
PART TEMP RANGE SPREAD SPECTRUM OUTPUT FREQUENCY (MHz) PIN-PACKAGE
DS1091LUA-172/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 1.7 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-190/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 1.9 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-190/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 1.9 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-200+ -40NC to +125NC Center 0.20 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-200+T -40NC to +125NC Center 0.20 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-200/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 0.20 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-200/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 0.20 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-330+ -40NC to +125NC Center 33.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-330+T -40NC to +125NC Center 33.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-330/V+ -40NC to +125NC Center 33.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-330/V+T -40NC to +125NC Center 33.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-xxx+ -40NC to +125NC Center Custom (contact factory) 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-008+T -40NC to +125NC Down 8.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-016/V+ -40NC to +125NC Down 16.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-016/V+T -40NC to +125NC Down 16.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-019/V+ -40NC to +125NC Down 19.9 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-019/V+T -40NC to +125NC Down 19.9 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-025/V+ -40NC to +125NC Down 25.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-025/V+T -40NC to +125NC Down 25.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-027+ -40NC to +125NC Down 27.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-027+T -40NC to +125NC Down 27.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-027/V+ -40NC to +125NC Down 27.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-027/V+T -40NC to +125NC Down 27.0 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-033+ -40NC to +125NC Down 33.3 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-033+T -40NC to +125NC Down 33.3 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-066+ -40NC to +125NC Down 66.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-066+T -40NC to +125NC Down 66.6 8 FMAX
DS1091LUB-xxx+ -40NC to +125NC Down Custom (contact factory) 8 FMAX
DS1091LUA-066/V+ Analog Devices Inc./Maxim Integrated IC SS CLOCK GENERATOR 8UMAX
DS1091L
Automotive Temperature Range
Spread-Spectrum EconOscillator™